II.A.2.

Connecticut State Board of Education Hartford

TO BE PROPOSED: August 4, 2021

RESOLVED, That the State Board of Education, pursuant to Section 2 of Article II of its Bylaws, elects as Vice Chairperson of the State Board of Education, for the period August 4, 2021, until the next biennial organizational meeting, at which an election for Vice Chairperson will be held.

Approved by a vote of ______ this fourth day of August, Two Thousand Twenty-One.

Signed: _

Charlene M. Russell-Tucker, Secretary State Board of Education